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**Appropriation 1101031151.000   COUNCIL GROUP INSURANCE

10/15/2024 140056 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

17962.60 1363310/24 TOWN TRF 10/15/20241101031151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031151.000 17962.60

**Appropriation 1101031153.000   COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF

10/18/2024 140162 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 285.87 14016210/18 EE TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101031153.000

10/18/2024 140161 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 1548.64 14016110/18 ER TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101031153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031153.000 1834.51

**Appropriation 1101031318.000   COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES

10/23/2024 140306 CHRISTOPHER STURGEON COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES 2242.00 13767COUNCIL LEGAL SRV
10/15-10/22

10/23/20241101031318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031318.000 2242.00

**Appropriation 1101031322.000   COUNCIL TELEPHONE

10/22/2024 140275 BCN TELECOM, INC COUNCIL TELEPHONE 122.25 13757COUNCIL 10/15-11/14 10/22/20241101031322.000

10/17/2024 140101 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES COUNCIL PHONE LEASE 70.68 1374011/24 PHONE LEASE 10/17/20241101031322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031322.001 192.93

**Appropriation 1101031341.000   COUNCIL ELECTRIC

10/14/2024 140029 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 256.58 13629500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD
9/4-10/1

10/14/20241101031341.000

10/14/2024 140029 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1654.28 13629500 LITTLE LEAGUE  9/4-10/1 10/14/20241101031341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031341.000 1910.86

**Appropriation 1101031342.000   COUNCIL NATURAL GAS

10/21/2024 140197 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 163.16 137532000 BROADWAY 0912-10/10 10/21/20241101031342.000

10/22/2024 140271 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 77.54 137562311 GILTNER LANE 09/12-10/10 10/22/20241101031342.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101031342.000 240.70

**Appropriation 1101031343.000   COUNCIL WATER

10/09/2024 139998 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 19.80 136241200 EASTERN
BLVD-FOUNTAIN/DISC TRAIL
09/05-10/02

10/09/20241101031343.000

10/10/2024 140022 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 36.59 13628500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD
9/05-10/03

10/10/20241101031343.000

10/10/2024 140022 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 787.14 13628SPLASH PAD 0/05-10/03 10/10/20241101031343.000

10/09/2024 140001 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 41.81 136252000 BROADWAY 08/31-10/02 10/09/20241101031343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031343.000 885.34

**Appropriation 1101031353.000   COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS

10/23/2024 140309 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS 135.00 13770KONICA MINOLTA MO LEASE 10/23/20241101031353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031353.000 135.00

**Appropriation 1101031393.000   COUNCIL SEMINARS

10/18/2024 140180 JP MORGAN CHASE COUNCIL SEMINARS 477.00 13747AIM CONF - K BAITY 10/18/20241101031393.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031393.000 477.00

**Appropriation 1101032151.000   C/T GROUP INSURANCE

10/15/2024 140056 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE C/T GROUP INSURANCE 5951.08 1363310/24 TOWN TRF 10/15/20241101032151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032151.000 5951.08

**Appropriation 1101032153.000   C/T ER SHARE OF PERF

10/18/2024 140161 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 552.41 14016110/18 ER TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101032153.000

10/18/2024 140162 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 118.54 14016210/18 EE TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101032153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032153.000 670.95

**Appropriation 1101032203.000   C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES

10/10/2024 140019 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES 39.24 13627PENS, PAPER CLIPS, 10/10/20241101032203.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101032203.000 39.24

**Appropriation 1101032322.001   C/T PHONE LEASE

10/17/2024 140101 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES C/T PHONE LEASE 47.12 1374011/24 PHONE LEASE 10/17/20241101032322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032322.001 47.12

**Appropriation 1101032342.000   C/T NATURAL GAS

10/21/2024 140197 CENTERPOINT ENERGY C/T NATURAL GAS 71.98 137532000 BROADWAY 0912-10/10 10/21/20241101032342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032342.000 71.98

**Appropriation 1101032343.000   C/T WATER

10/09/2024 140001 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

C/T WATER 41.81 136252000 BROADWAY 08/31-10/02 10/09/20241101032343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032343.000 41.81

**Appropriation 1101033151.000   POL GROUP INSURANCE

10/15/2024 140056 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GROUP INSURANCE 126151.03 1363310/24 TOWN TRF 10/15/20241101033151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033151.000 126151.03

**Appropriation 1101033153.000   POL ER SHARE PENSION OFFICERS

& CIV

10/18/2024 140163 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

26529.15 14016310/18 ER POLICE SHARE 10/18/20241101033153.000

10/18/2024 140163 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

8019.24 14016310/18 EE POLICE SHARE 10/18/20241101033153.000

10/18/2024 140162 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

283.85 14016210/18 EE TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101033153.000

10/18/2024 140161 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

1059.73 14016110/18 ER TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101033153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033153.000 35891.97

**Appropriation 1101033322.000   POL TELEPHONE
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10/17/2024 140105 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES POL TELEPHONE 50.00 13741POLICE NARC DIV 10/24 10/17/20241101033322.000

10/22/2024 140275 BCN TELECOM, INC POL TELEPHONE 724.38 13757POLICE 10/15-11/14 10/22/20241101033322.000

10/17/2024 140101 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES POLICE PHONE LEASE 318.06 1374011/24 PHONE LEASE 10/17/20241101033322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033322.001 1092.44

**Appropriation 1101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

10/21/2024 140191 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

POL INTERNET SERVICE 1860.42 13750POLICE  10/10-11/9 10/21/20241101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 1860.42

**Appropriation 1101033330.000   POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE

10/14/2024 140033 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE 64.99 13630430 E RIVERSIDE DRIVE
10/7-11/6

10/14/20241101033330.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033330.000 64.99

**Appropriation 1101033342.000   POL NATURAL GAS

10/22/2024 140271 CENTERPOINT ENERGY POL NATURAL GAS 256.74 137561970 BROADWAY 09/12-10/10 10/22/20241101033342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033342.000 256.74

**Appropriation 1101033343.000   POL WATER

10/09/2024 140001 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

POL WATER 106.85 136252000 BROADWAY 08/31-10/02 10/09/20241101033343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033343.000 106.85

**Appropriation 1101034151.000   P/D GROUP INSURANCE

10/15/2024 140056 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GROUP INSURANCE 14081.98 1363310/24 TOWN TRF 10/15/20241101034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034151.000 14081.98

**Appropriation 1101034153.000   P/D ER PERF

10/18/2024 140162 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 434.09 14016210/18 EE TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101034153.000

10/18/2024 140161 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 1620.59 14016110/18 ER TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101034153.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101034153.000 2054.68

**Appropriation 1101034322.000   P/D TELEPHONE

10/22/2024 140275 BCN TELECOM, INC P/D TELEPHONE 4.95 13757BLDG INSP 10/15-11/14 10/22/20241101034322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034322.000 4.95

**Appropriation 1101034329.000   P/D INTERNET SERVICE

10/22/2024 140278 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

P/D INTERNET SERVICE 210.07 13758PLANNING 10/10-11/9 10/22/20241101034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034329.000 210.07

**Appropriation 1101034342.000   P/D NATURAL GAS

10/21/2024 140197 CENTERPOINT ENERGY P/D NATURAL GAS 71.98 137532000 BROADWAY 0912-10/10 10/21/20241101034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034342.000 71.98

**Appropriation 1101034343.000   P/D WATER

10/09/2024 140001 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

P/D WATER 41.81 136252000 BROADWAY 08/31-10/02 10/09/20241101034343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034343.000 41.81

**Appropriation 1101035151.000   COURT GROUP INSURANCE

10/15/2024 140056 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COURT GROUP INSURANCE 10027.67 1363310/24 TOWN TRF 10/15/20241101035151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035151.000 10027.67

**Appropriation 1101035153.000   COURT ER SHARE OF PERF

10/18/2024 140162 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 306.92 14016210/18 EE TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101035153.000

10/18/2024 140161 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 1145.84 14016110/18 ER TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101035153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035153.000 1452.76

**Appropriation 1101035322.000   COURT TELEPHONE

10/22/2024 140275 BCN TELECOM, INC COURT TELEPHONE 122.24 13757COURT  10/15-11/14 10/22/20241101035322.000

10/17/2024 140101 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES COURT PHONE LEASE 94.24 1374011/24 PHONE LEASE 10/17/20241101035322.001



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 10/23/2024 09:43:53 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 6

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035322.001 216.48

**Appropriation 1101035329.000   COURT INTERNET SERVICE

10/22/2024 140278 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

COURT INTERNET SERVICE 22.79 13758COURT FAX 5548  10/10-119 10/22/20241101035329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035329.000 22.79

**Appropriation 1101035342.000   COURT NATURAL GAS

10/21/2024 140197 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COURT NATURAL GAS 57.58 137532000 BROADWAY 0912-10/10 10/21/20241101035342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035342.000 57.58

**Appropriation 1101035343.000   COURT WATER

10/09/2024 140001 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COURT WATER 41.81 136252000 BROADWAY 08/31-10/02 10/09/20241101035343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035343.000 41.81

**Appropriation 1101036151.000   SAN GROUP INSURANCE

PREMIUMS

10/15/2024 140056 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

12915.00 1363310/24 TOWN TRF 10/15/20241101036151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036151.000 12915.00

**Appropriation 1101036153.000   SAN ER SHARE OF PERF

10/18/2024 140161 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 1627.01 14016110/18 ER TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101036153.000

10/18/2024 140161 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 44.60 14016110/18 ER TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101036153.000

10/18/2024 140162 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 489.23 14016210/18 EE TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101036153.000

10/18/2024 140162 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 11.95 14016210/18 EE TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101036153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036153.000 2172.79

**Appropriation 1101036249.000   SAN  MISC SUPPLIES

10/10/2024 140013 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 35.10 13626PARTS FOR CAN REPAIR 10/10/20241101036249.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101036249.000 35.10

**Appropriation 1101036341.000   SAN ELECTRIC

10/21/2024 140192 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 13.88 13751227 L&C PKWY E   9/13-10/10 10/21/20241101036341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036341.000 13.88

**Appropriation 1101036342.000   SAN NATURAL GAS

10/22/2024 140271 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 188.62 137563 LEUTHART DR 09/12-10/10 10/22/20241101036342.000

10/22/2024 140271 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 23.62 13756107 E HARRISON AVENUE
09/12-10/10

10/22/20241101036342.000

10/22/2024 140271 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 57.64 13756107 1/2 ROY COLE DRIVE
09/12-10/10

10/22/20241101036342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036342.000 269.88

**Appropriation 1101036343.000   SAN WATER

10/21/2024 140262 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 229.52 137542423 MIDDLE RD HYD MTR 16
09/13-10/11

10/21/20241101036343.000

10/21/2024 140262 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 197.16 137542423 MIDDLE RD HYD MTR 58
09/13-10/11

10/21/20241101036343.000

10/09/2024 139998 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 97.98 136241220 VETERANS PKWY
09/04-10/02

10/09/20241101036343.000

10/09/2024 139998 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 993.14 136241298 WOERNER AVE
IRRIGATION 09/05-10/02

10/09/20241101036343.000

10/09/2024 139998 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 19.80 13624107 E HARRISON AVE
09/05-10/02

10/09/20241101036343.000

10/18/2024 140168 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 222.37 137443 LEUTHART DRIVE 09/06-10/04 10/18/20241101036343.000

10/18/2024 140168 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 57.12 137443 LEUTHART FIRE SUPP
09/07-10/07

10/18/20241101036343.000

10/21/2024 140262 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 209.44 137542423 MIDDLE RD HYD MTR #19
09/13-10/11

10/21/20241101036343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036343.000 2026.53

**Appropriation 1101036353.000   SAN SERVICE CONTRACTS

10/17/2024 140101 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES SAN SERVICE CONTRACTS 524.70 1374011/24 PHONE LEASE 10/17/20241101036353.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101036353.000 524.70

**Appropriation 1101037151.000   GAR GROUP INSURANCE

10/15/2024 140056 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE GAR GROUP INSURANCE 5951.08 1363310/24 TOWN TRF 10/15/20241101037151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037151.000 5951.08

**Appropriation 1101037153.000   GAR ER SHARE OF PERF

10/18/2024 140161 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 1089.73 14016110/18 ER TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101037153.000

10/18/2024 140162 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 291.89 14016210/18 EE TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101037153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037153.000 1381.62

**Appropriation 1101037219.000   GAR SUPPLIES

10/18/2024 140179 JP MORGAN CHASE GAR SUPPLIES 1579.95 13747TOOL BOXES FOR TRUCKS 10/18/20241101037219.000

10/18/2024 140179 JP MORGAN CHASE GAR SUPPLIES 5.96 13747RATCHET STRAP 10/18/20241101037219.000

10/18/2024 140177 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 281.94 13746SHOP STOCK 10/18/20241101037219.000

10/18/2024 140176 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 319.60 13746OIL DRY 10/18/20241101037219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 2187.45

**Appropriation 1101037249.000   GAR SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT

10/18/2024 140179 JP MORGAN CHASE GAR SMALL TOOLS &
EQUIPMENT

31.95 13747SHOP TOOLS 10/18/20241101037249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037249.000 31.95

**Appropriation 1101037399.000   GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS

10/10/2024 140014 JP MORGAN CHASE GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS 119.90 13627FORKLIFT TRAINING - BADGER,
PRICE

10/10/20241101037399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037399.000 119.90

**Appropriation 1101039151.000   STR GROUP INSURANCE

10/15/2024 140056 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE STR GROUP INSURANCE 25655.73 1363310/24 TOWN TRF 10/15/20241101039151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039151.000 25655.73
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**Appropriation 1101039153.000   STR ER SHARE OF PERF

10/18/2024 140162 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 801.31 14016210/18 EE TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101039153.000

10/18/2024 140161 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 2991.53 14016110/18 ER TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101039153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039153.000 3792.84

**Appropriation 1101039157.000   STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

10/18/2024 140179 JP MORGAN CHASE STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 234.98 13747CLOTHING - M LOYALL 10/18/20241101039157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039157.000 234.98

**Appropriation 1101039329.000   STR INTERNET SERVICE

10/18/2024 140159 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

STR INTERNET SERVICE 375.57 13742STREET DEPT 10/10-11/9 10/18/20241101039329.000

10/17/2024 140100 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS STR INTERNET SERVICE 264.97 137393 LEUTHART DR 10/7/11/6 10/17/20241101039329.000

10/22/2024 140278 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

STR INTERNET SERVICE 30.01 13758STREET 3958 10/10-11/9 10/22/20241101039329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039329.000 670.55

**Appropriation 1101051151.000   MC GROUP INSURANCE

10/15/2024 140056 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MC GROUP INSURANCE 1688.05 1363310/24 TOWN TRF 10/15/20241101051151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051151.000 1688.05

**Appropriation 1101051153.000   MC INPRS

10/18/2024 140162 INPRS  fbo PERF MC INPRS 53.40 14016210/18 EE TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101051153.000

10/18/2024 140161 INPRS  fbo PERF MC INPRS 199.36 14016110/18 ER TOWN SHARE 10/18/20241101051153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051153.000 252.76

**Appropriation 1101051343.000   MC WATER (GROUNDS)

10/09/2024 139998 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

MC WATER (GROUNDS) 121.73 136242000 BWAY 8INFS FIRE
SUPPRESSION 09/04-10/03

10/09/20241101051343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051343.000 121.73

**Appropriation 2201038151.000   MVH GROUP INSURANCE
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10/15/2024 140056 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MVH GROUP INSURANCE 8387.09 1363310/24 TOWN TRF 10/15/20242201038151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038151.000 8387.09

**Appropriation 2201038153.000   MVH INPRS

10/18/2024 140161 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH INPRS 976.19 14016110/18 ER TOWN SHARE 10/18/20242201038153.000

10/18/2024 140162 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH INPRS 261.48 14016210/18 EE TOWN SHARE 10/18/20242201038153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038153.000 1237.67

**Appropriation 2204040153.000   REC INPRS

10/18/2024 140165 INPRS  fbo PERF REC INPRS 992.55 14016510/18 EE PARKS SHARE 10/18/20242204040153.000

10/18/2024 140165 INPRS  fbo PERF REC INPRS 3705.57 14016510/18 ER PARKS SHARE 10/18/20242204040153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2204040153.000 4698.12

**Appropriation 2209030151.000   CEDIT REDEV  INSUR

10/15/2024 140056 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 5004.46 1363310/24 TOWN TRF 10/15/20242209030151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030151.000 5004.46

**Appropriation 2209030153.000   CEDIT REDEV ER PERF

10/18/2024 140162 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 210.40 14016210/18 EE TOWN SHARE 10/18/20242209030153.000

10/18/2024 140161 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 785.50 14016110/18 ER TOWN SHARE 10/18/20242209030153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030153.000 995.90

**Appropriation 2209030322.000   CEDIT TELEPHONE

10/17/2024 140101 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES CEDIT TELEPHONE 47.12 1374011/24 PHONE LEASE 10/17/20242209030322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030322.000 47.12

**Appropriation 2209030345.000   CEDIT CONCERT EXP

10/14/2024 140049 JP MORGAN CHASE CEDIT CONCERT EXP 111.79 13632FB AD FOR SUMMER CONCERT 10/14/20242209030345.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030345.000 111.79

**Appropriation 2209030359.000   CEDIT UTILITIES
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10/22/2024 140278 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

CEDIT UTILITIES 90.03 13758REDEV 10/10-11/9 10/22/20242209030359.000

10/22/2024 140271 CENTERPOINT ENERGY CEDIT UTILITIES 17.98 137561201 MAIN ST 09/12-10/10 10/22/20242209030359.000

10/09/2024 139998 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

CEDIT UTILITIES 19.80 136241201 WOERNER AVE 09/05-10/02 10/09/20242209030359.000

10/09/2024 139998 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

CEDIT UTILITIES 57.12 13624129 N RANDOLPH AVE
09/04-10/03

10/09/20242209030359.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030359.000 184.93

**Appropriation 2217030323.000   BLDG DEMO POSTAGE

10/10/2024 140015 JP MORGAN CHASE BLDG DEMO POSTAGE 8.45 13627FED EX 10/10/20242217030323.000

10/10/2024 140015 JP MORGAN CHASE BLDG DEMO POSTAGE 30.95 13627FED EX 10/10/20242217030323.000

10/10/2024 140015 JP MORGAN CHASE BLDG DEMO POSTAGE 16.90 13627FED EX 10/10/20242217030323.000

10/10/2024 140015 JP MORGAN CHASE BLDG DEMO POSTAGE 42.25 13627FED EX 10/10/20242217030323.000

10/10/2024 140015 JP MORGAN CHASE BLDG DEMO POSTAGE 8.45 13627FED EX 10/10/20242217030323.000

10/10/2024 140015 JP MORGAN CHASE BLDG DEMO POSTAGE 25.35 13627FED EX 10/10/20242217030323.000

10/10/2024 140016 JP MORGAN CHASE BLDG DEMO POSTAGE 12.45 13627FED EX 10/10/20242217030323.000

10/10/2024 140015 JP MORGAN CHASE BLDG DEMO POSTAGE 59.15 13627FED EX 10/10/20242217030323.000

10/10/2024 140015 JP MORGAN CHASE BLDG DEMO POSTAGE 67.60 13627FED EX 10/10/20242217030323.000
